Edgar Filing: Constellation Energy Partners LLC - Form 8-K

Constellation Energy	Partners LLC
Form 8-K	
March 28, 2014	

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

FORM 8-K

CURRENT REPORT

Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the

Securities Exchange Act of 1934

Date of Report (Date of earliest event reported): March 24, 2014

Constellation Energy Partners LLC

(Exact name of registrant as specified in its charter)

Delaware

001-33147

11-3742489

(State or other jurisdiction

(Commission (IRS

Employer

of incorporation)

File Number)

Identification

No.)

Edgar Filing: Constellation Energy Partners LLC - Form 8-K

1801 Main Street, Suite 1300

Registrant's telephone numbe	Houston, TX (Address of principal executive offices) er, including area code: (832) 308-3700	77002 (Zip Code)
Not applicable		
(Former name or former address)	ess, if changed since last report.)	
Chack the appropriate boy he	low if the Form 8-K filing is intended to sin	multaneously satisfy the filing obligation of
the registrant under any of the		nultaneously satisfy the fining obligation of
" Written communications pu	ursuant to Rule 425 under the Securities Act	t (17 CFR 230.425)
" Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)		
" Pre-commencement commu	unications pursuant to Rule 14d-2(b) under t	the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b))
" Pre-commencement commu	unications pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under t	the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.13e-4(c))

Edgar Filing: Constellation Energy Partners LLC - Form 8-K

Item 5.02. Departure of Directors or Certain Officers; Election of Directors; Appointment of Certain Officers; Compensatory Arrangements of Certain Officers

On March 24, 2014, Elizabeth A. Crawford resigned from her position as the Company's Vice President of Land and General Counsel, effective April 23, 2014.

SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

CONSTELLATION ENERGY PARTNERS

LLC

Date: March 28, 2014 By: /s/ Charles C. Ward

Charles C. Ward

Chief Financial Officer and Treasurer